		3479357	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradem	nark Office: Pleas		
Name of conveying party(ies) Carter W. McGuyer			ss of receiving party(ies)
Christopher R. Grace		Name: Grace Manufact	of E
		Internal Address:	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	? ☐ Yes 🗸 No		
. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date	e(s):	Street Address: 614	4 SR 247
Execution Date(s) December 26, 2007			
✓ Assignment		City: Russellville	
	ge of Name	Oity. Mussenville	
Joint Research Agreement		State: AR	
Government Interest Assignment	icanac	Country: USA	Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory L Other	licerise		
Application or patent number(s):	,		address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No ed together with a new application.
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	✓ This o	document is being file B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition	onal numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No.	
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition Addition	onal numbers atta	document is being file B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes VNo	ed together with a new application.
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition Addition	onal numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of a involved: One (1)	ed together with a new application.
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition Addition	onal numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of a involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR	applications and patents
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition Addition	onal numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of a involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be	applications and patents R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional Address to whom correspondent and address to whom correspondent should be mailed Name: Dennis B. Haase	onal numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No. 6. Total number of a involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR. Authorized to be Authorized to be Finchesed	applications and patents R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 e charged by credit card e charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional Address to whom correspondent and address to whom correspondent should be mailed Name: Dennis B. Haase	onal numbers atta	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of a involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be Enclosed None required (applications and patents R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 e charged by credit card e charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title)
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional Address to whom correspondent and address to whom correspondent should be mailed Name: Dennis B. Haase Internal Address: Street Address: Post Office Box 6206	onal numbers atta	Authorized to be Authorized to be Senciosed None required (6. Patent No.(s)	applications and patents R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 e charged by credit card e charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title) ation
Addition or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition No.(s)	onal numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of a involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be Panclosed None required (18. Payment Information a. Credit Card L.	applications and patents R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 e charged by credit card e charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title)
Addition or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition No.(s)	onal numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No. 6. Total number of a involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be Inclosed None required (co.) 8. Payment Information as Credit Card Less No. (so Inclosed L	applications and patents R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 e charged by credit card e charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title) ation ast 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition No. (s)	onal numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No. 6. Total number of a involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be None required (co.) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Lessen	applications and patents R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 e charged by credit card e charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title) ation .ast 4 Numbers

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Dennis B. Haase

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CARTER McGUYER and CHRISTOPHER R. GRACE are individuals and citizens of the United States, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), and are the original and first inventors and exclusive owners of the new and novel device set forth in the Application for United States Letters Patent entitled MULTI ZESTER DEVICE, filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, GRACE MANUFACTURING INC., an Arkansas corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said patent application and any United States Letters Patent obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHICH IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the parties hereto, Assignors hereby sell, assigns and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest, national and international, to said application and all Letters Patent in the United States to be obtained therefor on said application, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or reissue thereof, for the full term, or terms, for which the same may be granted.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement and sale.

PATENT REEL: 020467 FRAME: 0324 Assignors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignors and will testify to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee, or its legal representative, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: **Dec 26**, 2007

CARTER McGUYER

CHRISTOPHER R. GRACE

STATE OF ARKANSAS)
) ss:
COUNTY OF POPE)

On <u>December 26</u>, 2007, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared CHRISTOPHER R. GRACE, known to me, or proved satisfactorily, to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 day of December , 2007, at Russellville, Arkansas. STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF <u>Landerdake</u> ss: On 12/26 , 2007, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared CARTER McGUYER, known to me, or proved satisfactorily, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Ecember, 2007, at Florence, Alabama.

-3-

PATENT REEL: 020467 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 01/23/2008